
Walpole Cross Keys Primary School 

Weekly Newsletter - 6th March 2020 

We celebrated World Book Day yesterday by dressing up as our favourite 

book characters.  A big thank you to our two Governors, Gangsta Granny aka 

Lesley Bambridge  and Willy Wonka aka Casey Catchpole who visited us in 

the morning to read to the children.  Everybody thoroughly enjoyed it.   

 

As always, if you have any concerns please do speak with your class teacher in the 

first instance, they will endeavour to answer any queries and resolve any issues.  

Should you need to speak with any member of the leadership team please make an  

appointment with the office.   

 

Best Wishes, 

Ms J.Borley 

Executive Head Teacher 

Tel:  01553 828680     Email: office@walpolecrosskeysprimary.co.uk 

Governors:  chairofgov@clenchwartonprimary.co.uk 

www.walpolecrosskeysprimary.co.uk 

Next week….Next week….Next week….   
Monday 

Yr 5/6 safeguarding assembly 

Bridget Jones assembly 

Music (selected pupils Yrs3-6) 

Gardening Club 3:15-4pm 

Tuesday 

Hi5 Netball Yrs 5&6 

Lunchtime Handwriting club (all Yrs) 

Wednesday 

Lunchtime Netball club (Yrs4-6) 

Football club (Yrs 1-6) 3:15-4:15pm 

Thursday 

Lunchtime Times Table club (Yrs2-6) 

Phonics Club (Yr1 & invited Yr2) 3:15pm

-4:15pm 

Yr 6 SATs information meeting for 

parents/carers @ 3:15pm 

PTA 

Thank you to everybody who 

supported our smartie tube collection, we  

managed to raise an amazing £118.95 and we 

hope you all benefited from the children  

completing lots of tasks for you. 

Chocolate hamper:  Please remember to bring 

in any donations of chocolate (however big or 

small) to the school office by Wednesday 11th 

March.   

Wellies:  We are still looking for any wellies 

you may be looking to rehome.  If you have any 

please bring them to school.   

 



A t t e n d a n c e 

w/c 2nd March 2020:  

 Reception: 87.5% 

 Year 1:   98.33% 

 Year 2:   90% 

 Year 3:   100% 

 Year 4:   97.14% 

 Year 5:  100% 

 Year 6:   100% 

 Whole school 95.53% 

Congratulations 

Years 3. 5 & 6 

(100%) 

R E M I N D E R S 

 

 Parent Governor Vacancy:  Closing date for applications is today, Friday 6th 

March.  

 

 Hi5 Netball (selected pupils Yr5/6):  A letter was sent out on Wednesday, 

please provide your consent via ParentPay by Monday at the latest. 

 

 SATs Boosters (14th-16th April Yr6):  Please return the slip to the office 

to confirm your child is attending. 

 

 School Nurse visit (28th April YrR):  Letters were sent out yesterday 

providing details of this visit and how to provide or decline your consent.  

Please action this by Friday 27th March. 

 

 Kentwell Hall (23rd June Yrs 2-4):  A letter was sent out on Wednesday, 

please ensure all consents and payments are made via ParentPay no later than 

Monday 1st June.  

This week’s stars are:  

 

Eli (Yr1), Jasmine (Yr5)  

 

Behaviour certificates were 

awarded to: Josie (YrR) 

 

Our ‘Thank You’ winner this week is:  

Auron (Yr3)   

 

Well done everybody 



Diary Dates 

*Please be aware that dates are for guidance only and are subject to change* 

Monday 9th March  Yr5/6 Safeguarding assembly with Mr Atkins 

Bridget Jones assembly 

Tuesday 10th March Hi5 Netball (Yrs 4-6) 

Thursday 12th March Yr6 SATs information meeting 3:15pm 

*parents/carers invited* 

Wednesday 18th March Year 6 transition lesson (Music) 

Thursday 19th March SSP Badminton (Yrs 5&6) *letter to follow* 

Wednesday 1st April Velveteen Rabbit Performance (Yrs R-2) 

*letter to follow* 

Thursday 2nd April Easter lunch *book by 6th March* 

Friday 3rd April School closed for INSET day 

Monday 6th April to  

Friday 17th April 

School closed for Easter break 

Thursday 2nd April SSP Trigolf Yrs 1-4 *letter to follow* 

School Nurse visiting Year R *give or decline 

consent by 27th March* 

Tuesday 28th April  

Crucial Crew (Yr6) *letter to follow* 

Wednesday 29th April Year 6 transition lesson (Music) 

Friday 8th May School closed for Bank holiday 

Monday 11th May Yr 6 SATs week 

Friday 15th May Pizza Hut lunch (Yr6) *letter to follow* 

Friday 22nd May Lilac Moon class photographs 

Monday 25th May to  

Friday 29th May 

School closed for half-term 

Wednesday 3rd June Hilltop residential (Yrs4-6) 

*back on Friday 5th June* 

Monday 8th June Sally Beadle assembly 

Wednesday 17th June Yr6 theatre trip *letter to follow* 

Monday 22nd June Top Link Festival (Yrs R,1 & 2) *letter to follow* 

Tuesday 23rd June Kentwell Hall trip (Yrs 2, 3 & 4) 

Wednesday 24th June Cluster Area Sports (Yrs 2-6) *letter to follow* 

Thursday 25th June Yr 6 transition day & whole school move up day 

Monday 6th July Mini Tennis (Yrs 5&6) *letter to follow* 

Tuesday 7th July Active Kids Festival (Yrs 1&2) *letter to follow* 

Friday 10th July  Yr5 Opportunity Day *letter to follow* 

Friday 17th July Last day of school. Back on Monday 7th September 


